Sample Assessments
Oregon Benchmark IV Oral Assessment:  (reading and writing are being developed)

COFLT (Confederation of School Administrators):  Bob Willner: (503) 375-5447, oic@willamette.edu
· French

· German

· Japanese

· Spanish

Brigham Young University: Foreign Language Achievement Tests Reading and Writing (FLATS) $40.00

(http://flats.byu.edu/)

Available tests are listed at:  (http://flats.byu.edu/langlist.php?x=6)
Advance Placement and International Baccalaureate:  (http://www.ibo.org/)

· French

· German

· Spanish 

· Japanese

Portland State University:  (http://www.pdx.edu/  (503) 725-3000)
· Hebrew


· Latin

STAMP Test from Avant Assessment:  (www.avantassessment.com) 
(Developed with University of Oregon’s CASLS – casls.uoregon.edu)
 Bonnie Buck (541)743-8912 bonnie.buck@avantassessment.com or sales@avantassessment.com


Reading, Writing, Speaking, Listening Assessment - ACTFL levels Novice through Advanced
Arabic, English, French, Spanish, German, Hebrew, Italian, Japanese, Traditional Chinese, Simplified Chinese
Greater Albany Assessment:  Deborah Lindsay, (541) 967-4522, (deborah_lindsay@albany.k12.or.us) 

· French

· German

· Spanish

SOSLA (Southern Oregon Language Assessment):  (steve_boyarsky@sosed.k12.or.us)
Mueller SLIP (Student Learning In Progress) Test is for large groups assessing Benchmarks II & III:

Ann LeVietes Mueller, (503) 492-8302, (amueller@pacifier.com)

American Indian Language assessments currently being developed by tribes in Oregon:

Rendy Jantz, Education Specialist, Oregon Department of Education,

(503) 947-5695, (rendy.jantz@state.or.us)
Springfield:  Len Arney, (541) 747-3331
Hillsboro:  Annie Kelsey, Director of Staff Development, (kelseya@HSD.k12.or.us) 

· Oral
      ( Writing
( Reading     (Benchmarks II & III, Packets of information (503) 844-1488)

American Sign Language:  Oregon Benchmark IV Oral Assessment, Fred.Ferrior@OSD.state.or.us  

ACTFL OPI (Oral Proficiency Interview):  (http://www.actfl.org/i4a/pages/index.cfm?pageid=3642)

California Oral Competency Interview:  (http://csmp.ucop.edu/cflp/resources/coci.html)

CLEP Foreign Language Exam:  (http://www.augie.edu/dept/mdfl/exams.html)

National Spanish Exam Level II:  (http://www.nationalspanishexam.org/index.html)
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